JAN. 29. 2004 11:37AM

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02)	(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼	• • <u>•</u>	
	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached	l original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher Blackburn	Name: <u>Abbott I</u>	_aboratories	
Su-Jen Lai	Informal Address	CHAD 0377/AP6A-1	
Jennifer L. Che	internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? 🏹 Yes 🗔 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕮 Assignment 🔤 M	erger	100 Abbett Deal Deal	
🕞 Security Agreement 🛛 🖳 C	hange of Name	100 Abbott Park Road	
□ Other	-		
	City: Abbott I	ParkZip: 60064-6008	
Execution Date: See 1 in Addendum	Additional name(s) &	address(es) atlached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	per(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/459,682			
	Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔜 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		pplications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven F. Weinstock		\$ 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories			
CHAD 0377/AP6A-1		be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account	number;	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road			
City: Abbott Park State; IL	Zip: 60064-6008 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS OFACE		
	ief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original docume		a locked	
Cheryl L. Becker	_ Cherry Z. De	cker 1/27/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	- Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Filed together with a new p	atent application to: Not filed with new patent ap	plication Io:	
Mail Stop Patent Applicatio Commissioner for Patents	Director of the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 700063145 ^{Alexandria, VA 22313-1450}	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	PATENT EEL: 014290 FRAME: 0433	
100003145	R	EEL: 014290 FRAME: 0433	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Michael A. Patane	Matthew J. LaMarche	
Courtney A. Cullis	James Brown	
Martin P. Maguire	Anil Vasudevan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atlache	d? 🖾 Yes 🖵 No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Internal Address:		
Street Address: Street Address: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attache		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new : 	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
· 		
Additional numbers altache	ed? 📮 Yeş 🖾 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY (F	Form PTO-1595)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Jennifer C. Freeman	Mathew M. Mulhern
John K. Lynch	Ju Gao
Dariusz Wodka	Andrew J. Squers
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached?	🏹 Yes 🖵 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Tar Yes 🖾 No
Additional numbers attached?	🖵 Yes 🖾 No

7

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
1. Name of conveying	ng party(ies):		
	Iyengar	Mary K. Ver	zal
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: _	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Name and addres Name: Internal Address: Street Address: _	ss of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document i	er(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new appli ent Application No.(s)		ate of the application is:

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

18/03, 9/19/03, 10/20/03, 10/21/03, 10/22/03, 10/23/03, 10/24/03

MP102-062P1RNM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Christopher Blackburn Su-Jen Lai 👝 Jennifer & Lee Che 09-16-03 Michael A. Patane Matthew J. LaMarche Courtney A. Cullis James Brown Martin P. Maguire Anil Vasudevan Jennifer C. Freeman Mathew M. Mulhern John K. Lynch Ju Gao Dariusz Wodka Andrew J. Souers **Rajesh** Iyengar Mary Katherin Verzal Philip R. Kym

hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled ANTAGONISTS OF MELANIN CONCENTRATING HORMONE RECEPTOR that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of <u>10/459,682</u> and was filed on <u>June 11, 2003</u>;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified

above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

(Page 2 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0439

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _______ day of

Signature of Christopher Blackburn

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>

Before me this 15^{th} day of <u>September</u> 2003, personally appeared the above named **Christopher Blackburn**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Pi ee[™] EN TU Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 27, 2006

Diana & Hentile

Signature of Notary Public Diana E. Gentile Print Name My Commission expires: October 27, 2006

> (Page 3 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0440

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $__{6th}$ day of $__{eptember}$ 2003.

Signature o

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>

Before me this 16^{4h} day of 5ep lenker 2003, personally appeared the above named Su-Jen Lai, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

na traditional de la complete de la	1
DIANA E. GENTILC	1
DIANA E. GENTILE Notary Puplic	
Commonwealth of Massachuset	6
Commonwealur or massacriness	~
My Commission Expires	
October 27, 2006	
	_

ne that ne executed the sam	e of ma own nee whe
	- 01
	9 91
	to the
XXIana (<u></u>
Signature of Notary Public	

Diana E. Gentile Print Name My Commission expires: October 27. 2006

> (Page 4 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0441

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ______day of ______2003.

Signature of Jennifer G. Lee- Che.

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>

Before me this $\underline{/6}^{\text{H}}$ day of $\underline{}$ and $\underline{}$ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Jennifer f**. Lee, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Public Notary Commonwealth of Massachusetta My Commission Expires October 27, 2008

Signature of Notary Public <u>Diana E. Gentile</u> Print Name My Commission expires: <u>October 27, 2006</u>

> (Page 5 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0442

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ______day of ______

Signature of Michael A. Patane

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of Middlesex

Before me this $\frac{16^{4h}}{16}$ day of 2003, personally appeared the above named **Michael A. Patane**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 27, 2006

Diana E. Hentile

Signature of Notary Public Diana E. Gentile Print Name My Commission expires: October 27, 2086

(Page 6 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0443

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{16^{7h}}{2003}$ day of 2003.

Signature of Matthew-J. LaMarche

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>

Before me this //6/h day of <u>September</u> 2003, personally appeared the above named **Matthew J. LaMarche**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

DIANA E, GENTILE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 27, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

Diana E. Gentile Print Name My Commission expires: October 27, 2006

> (Page 7 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $-\frac{16^{++}}{2003}$ day of solution of the set of

tney A. Cullis Cour Signature of

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>

Before me this $\frac{16^{16}}{16}$ day of <u>Septenber</u> 2003, personally appeared the above named **Courtney A. Cullis**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

ublie Notary Commonwealth of Massachuseth My Commission Expires October 27, 2006

Dinna E. Hentile

Signature of Notary Public Diana E. Gentile Print Name My Commission expires: October 27, 2006

(Page 8 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0445

	ay of
<u>September</u> 2003.	
Ju Brown	
Signature of James Brown	

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>

Before me this <u>18</u>th day of <u>Septender</u> 2003, personally appeared the above named **James Brown**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

DIANA E Notary Public VIILE Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expres October 27, 2006

Diana & Gentile _

Signature of Notary Public Diana E. Gentile Print Name My Commission expires: October 27, 2006

> (Page 9 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0446

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>September</u> 2003.
Martin & Maguire Signature of Martin P. Maguire
NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT State/Commonwealth of 1, 125346 1, 2613
County of day of 2003, personally appeared the above named Martin P. Maguire, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Print Mame My Commission expires:
A True Copy Attest ACQUELINE S. FERRAGUT, Notary Public My Comm. Expires Sept. 25, 2003

(Page 10 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0447

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 22^{nd} day of 2003.

Signature of Anil Vasudevan

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______County of _____

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Anil Vasudevan**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name My Commission expires:

> (Page 11 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0448

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $2i^{2}$ day of 2003.

at freeman

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Jennifer C. Freeman**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name
My Commission expires:

(Page 12 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of <u>Octuber</u> 2003.

<u>Math M. Mallern</u> Signature of Mathew M. Mulhern

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of _____ County of _____

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named Mathew M. Mulhern, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name My Commission expires:

> (Page 13 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0450

.

.....

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $2/\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{4}$ day of $2/\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{4}$

Signature of John K. Lynch

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of _______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **John K. Lynch**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name
My Commission expires: _____

(Page 14 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0451

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 20^{44} day of 0 crober = 2003.

Signature of Ju Gao

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Ju Gao**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name
My Commission expires:

(Page 15 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0452

Daniure Dodle-

Signature of Dariusz Wodka

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______County of ______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Dariusz Wodka**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name
My Commission expires: ______

(Page 16 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0453 1

Practitioner's Docket No. MPI02-062P1RNM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{2444}{2003}$ day of 0 for 2003.

Signature of Andrew J. Souers

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Andrew J. Souers**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name
My Commission expires: ______

(Page 17 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0454

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>CFDbec</u> 2003.

Signature of Rajesh Iyengar

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______ County of ______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Rajesh Iyengar**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name
My Commission expires: _____

(Page 18 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0455

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 22 day of 2003.

Signature of Mary Kathering Verzal

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of ______

Before me this ______ day of ______ 2003, personally appeared the above named **Mary Katherin Verzal**, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name My Commission expires: ______

> (Page 19 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0456

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23 day of Betchere 2003.

Philip R. Kym Signature of Philip R. Kym

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State/Commonwealth of _____ County of ______

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, personally appeared the above named Philip R. Kym, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name My Commission expires: _____

> (Page 20 of 20) PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0457

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Michael A. Patane	Matthew J. LaMarche	
Courtney A. Cullis	James Brown	
Martin P. Maguire	Anil Vasudevan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Yes I No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address:		
City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	<u> </u>	
······		
1		
·		
Additional numbers attached?	Tan Yes 🖾 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Jennifer C. Freeman	Mathew M. Mulhern	
John K. Lynch	Ju Gao	
Dariusz Wodka	Andrew J. Souers	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	🖾 Yes 🖵 No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Falent Application No.(c)		
	<u> </u>	
Additional numbers attached?	Tres 🖾 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Rajesh Iyengar	Mary K. Verzal
Philip R. Kym	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖄 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: State: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:	
Street Address: State: State:	
City: Otale Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	_
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 	E. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖾 No

NO. 5703 P. 11

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

-

18/03, 9/19/03, 10/20/03, 10/21/03, 10/22/03, 10/23/03, 10/24/03

1

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0461

-

_'

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

,